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Name Designation Name of the Company Email Address 

Md. Toriqul Islam 
Software Support 

Engineer 
Divine IT Ltd, tislam11137@gmail.com 

Anik Barua Software Engineer Brain Station 23 PLC. anik.barua@brainstation-23.com 

Hasibul Hasan Shanto 
Software Quality 

Assurance Engineer 
Dinnova AG Bangladesh hshanto.bd@gmail.com 

Julfikar Hyder Red Team Researcher Beetles Cyber Security Ltd. thejulfikar@outlook.com 

Jerry Barman Software Engineer Brain Station 23 PLC. barman.mishujerry@gmail.com 

Anerban Haldar BSS Lead Engineer 
Banglalink Digital 

Communications Ltd. 
ani.cse10@gmail.com 

Md. Shahadat Hossain IT Officer Dutch Bangla Bank shahadatratul@gmail.com 

Ahmed Akanto Software Executive SIMEC System Ltd. aaeartaza@gmail.com 

Mostafa Nizam AGM & Head of IT Nec Money Transfer Limited m.nizam754@gmail.com 

Md. Shahidullah Al Tasin 
Associate software 

engineer 
BrainStation 23 PLC. tasin.99bd@gmail.com 

Pulok Programmer 88Innovations Engineering Ltd. ferdouspulok@gmail.com 

Md Abdullah Khalid Support Engineer Link3 Technologies Ltd. md.abdullah.khalid@gmail.com 

Sadia Absari Moitry 
Senior Project 

Coordinator 
Workspace Infotech Ltd. moitry0369@gmail.com 

Md. Masudur Rahman 

Fahim 
Sergeant of Police Bangladesh Police masudurfahim143n@gmail.com 

Md. Nazimul Hoque 
Managing Director & 

CTO 
Feni Fiber Net Ltd. pabelcse@gmail.com 

Md. Rifat Zaman 
Junior Software 

Engineer 
Upay zaman.r.official@gmail.con 
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Sayem Al Hasan 
Field Monitoring 

Officer 
World Health Organization sayemalhasan@gmail.com 

Md Nahidur Rahman 
Senior Software 

Engineer 
IT Magnet (BD) Ltd nrifath2009@gmail.com 

Habibur Rahaman Raju Software Engineer Brain Station 23 PLC. habi.amg.2015@gmail.com 

Prema Barua 
Junior software 

developer 
BMIT Solutions Ltd. pbprema23@gmail.com 

Mozammal Hoque Pallab 
User Experience 

Designer 
Misfit Technologies Ltd. me.mhpallab@gmail.com 

Ariful Islam Upazila ICT Officer ICT Division arifweb94@gmail.com 

Md. Hassan Bin Emrul 

Kayesh 
Programmer Sonali Bank PLC. hassan.kayesh@sonalibank.com.bd 

Jannatul Fardus Akhi 
Trainer (Graphics 

Design) 

Bangladesh Korea Technical 

Training Centre 
jfakhi52@gmail.com 

Md. Zahid Hasan Software Engineer Technonext Software Ltd. mrzahidxy@gmail.com 

Md. Rifat Ar Rahman UX Designer Esteem Soft Ltd. rifatrrahman@gmail.com 

Ahadul Islam Tauhid Junior Loan Officer 
Baridhara Mohila Somobay 

Somity Ltd. 
mdtauhidkhan277@gmail.com 

Jobair Ahammed Tusher Lecturer, Dept. of CSE UITS jobair.ahammed.1016@gmail.com 

Sabariya Muzumder UI/UX Developer Flyte Solutions Ltd. sabariyamuzumder9921@gmail.com 

Nasim Mahmud Nayan 
Machine Learning 

Engineer 
Programming Hero nayan@programming-hero.com 

Numan Ahmed Choudhury 
Manager, Network 

Operation Center 
Meghna Cloud numan.uits@gmail.com 
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Mohammad Abu Taleb 
Senior Frontend 

Developer 
Commlink Info Tech Ltd. abutaleb142@gmail.com 

Naymul Ashfak 
User Experience 

Designer 
OnnoRokom Software Ltd. naymulashfak@gmail.com 

Md Golam Kibria Emon 

Senior Software 

Engineer (Mobile 

application) 

GetOnNet AS emon.info2013@gmail.com 

Farjana Akter Web developer Ananda Computers farjana.cse91@gmail.com 

Anik Barua Software Engineer Brain Station 23 PLC. Anik.barua@brainstation-23.com 

Md. Ruhul Amin Senior Programmer Blue Planet Group roxy.rianvp@gmail.com 

Md. Ahsanul Kabir Senior IT Officer BRB Cable Industries Ltd prince.kst.2021@gmail.com 

Mahabub Zaman Talukdar 
International Sales 

Manager 

Hebei Jinbiao Construction 

Materials Tech Corp., Ltd 
z.mahabub@gmail.com 

Raihan Ahmed Zim Head of Creative Fabrilife jimhpar@gmail.com 

Md. Rashed Bhuiyan Assistant Programmer ICT Division emailofrashed@gmail.com 

Md. Tauhidul Islam Managing Director Devsnet tauhid@devsnet.com 

Nadim Tuhin Software Engineer Pathao omartuhin@pathao.com 

Reaz Hossain Software Engineer Dream71 Bangladesh Ltd. reaz.init@gmail.com 

Maohammad Shamim 

Reza 

Software Engineer-

Team Lead 
Digisum, Indianapolis, USA me@shamimreza.com 

Al Imtiaz 
Assistant Professor and 

Head, Dept. of CSE 
UITS al.imtiaz@uits.edu.bd 

N.S.M. Rezaur Rahman Software Engineer (AI) BJIT Ltd. shaon13nov@gmail.com 
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A S M Sayem Chowdhury 
Product Engineer 

Manager 
bKash Ltd. mishu22bd@gmail.com 

Sabbir Ahmed 
Lead Software 

Engineer 
Grameen Telecom Trust sabbir.ahmed@bh.health 

Habibur Rahman Software Engineer Brain Station 23 PLC. Habibur.Rahman@brainstation23.com 

Tanvir Ahmed 
Senior Software 

Engineer 
Imple Service & Solutions Ltd. tanvirengg@gmail.com 

Mell Mortuja Sergent of Police Bangladesh Police mortuja99@gmail.com 

Md Alauddin Al-Amin Software Engineer Technological Solutions alaminshakeel@gmail.com 

Minhajul Islam Rahid Co-founder Tech & Systems rahid@technsystem.com 

Mirza Ameer Mahmud HIS Officer 
Joint Rohingya Response 

Program 
mmahmud@fh.org 

Md. Abdul Hannan 
Senior Executive, 

Software Engineer 
NYK Advance Ltd. ahsajid2012@gmail.com 

Ariful Islam Manager-IT BURO Bangladesh arif@burobd.org 

Al Amin Nayon Entrepreneur Curtain Crafts nayon.d9@gmail.com 

Md. Abdul Kader Executive-IT Asgar Ali Hospital Kader.jessore@gmail.com 

Md. Abu Raihan Sarker 

IT Officer 

(Infrastructure & 

Support) 

Technology MF, BRAC abu.raihan@brac.net 

MD Shibly Nomany Saikat 
User Experience 

Designer 
Invariant Technologies shiblynomanysaikat@gmai.com 

Noor Afrin Ela Cloud Growth Manager Brain Station 23 PLC. noore.afrin@brainstation23.com 
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